Evanston Housing Corporation in the amount of $ 175, 000 ( one hundred seventy- five

thousand dollars) as its share of the funding; and

WHEREAS, the various lending institutions participating in the Multi -Family Code

Loan Program will make available approximately $ 175,000 (one hundred seventy-five

thousand dollars) as their share of the funding; and

WHEREAS, the Multi -Family Code program will be expanded from three specific

target areas to include eligibility citywide; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY

OF EVANSTON, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS: